



Aqueduct

Donnerstag, 3. April 2025



G	1	19:10	Race 1 1800 m	82.000
G	2	19:40	Race 2 1600 m	30.000
G	3	20:10	Race 3 1400 m	35.000
G	4	20:42	Race 4 1200 m	44.000
G	5	21:14	Race 5 1300 m	40.000
G	6	21:45	Race 6 1600 m	32.000
G	7	22:16	Race 7 1900 m	84.000
G	8	22:47	Race 8 1600 m	36.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Ah Ca Ira	8	Dolce Sera	2	La Grotte	2	One Vision	5	Sky Runner	8
Bad Boy Butch	6	Equus	4	Macallan	7	Otello	7	Soundbite	1
Baroness Bourbon	2	Gold Lightning	1	Macaw	6	Peek	7	Spiritual Lady	4
Bells Beach	1	Good Skate	7	Magic Eight Ball	2	Poseidon's Mist	2	Staged Conflict	8
Bookitwithhaddad	5	Gregorian Solo	3	Magical Ways	7	Remember The Chief	6	Strand Road	5
Brzina	4	Heavens Lee	8	Malu	1	Revivalism	5	Sweet Gracie	4
Catchphrase	3	Houdini's Bride	8	Mano E Mano	6	Rising Inflation	1	Toxic Girl	3
Collect Dattt	4	Joevia's Diva	8	Moonlit Weekend	3	Rockible	5	Twenty One Kid	5
Dat Dares Right	3	Karen's Honor	2	My First Love	4	Rungius	7	Very Satisfactory	6
Dear John	8	Khali's Storm	8	Noble One	6	She's Cool	3	Welcome Back Babe	8

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Christopher Elliott	1,2,3,8	Dylan Davis	1,6,7,8	Eric Cancel	4,6,8
Javier Castellano	2,7,8	Jose Lezcano	1,2,4,5,6,7	Katie Davis	3,5,8
Kendrick Carmouche	1,3,5,7	Lane J. Luzzi	3,8	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	2,8
Manuel Franco	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8	Melvis Gonzalez	4,5,6	Omar Hernandez Moreno	5,6
Romero Ramsay Maragh	8	Ruben Silvera	2,3,4,6,7	Silvestre Gonzalez	4

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Amelia J. Green	3	Brad H. Cox	6	Bruce N. Levine	7,8	Chad C. Brown	1
Charlton Baker	8	Chris J. Englehart	8	Christophe Clement	7	Edward J. Delauro	2
Fernando Abreu	4	George Weaver	5	Gina Giglio	8	Gregory D. Sacco	6
Harold Wyner	5	Horacio De Paz	5	Ilkay Kantarmaci	4	James W. Ferraro	4
Jamie Ness	4	John P. Terranova II	8	John S. Pregman, Jr.	6	Jorge R. Abreu	8
Jose M. Jimenez	2,3	Linda K. Dixon	8	Linda Rice	1,2,4,5,6,7	Lisa L. Lugovich	3
Michael J. Maker	7	Michael L. Catalano, Jr.	5	Michelle Giangiulio	2	Michelle Nevin	1,2,8
Oscar S. Barrera III	5	Patrick J. Quick	6	Rachael Keithan	3	Robert J.W. Johnston	2
Rudy R. Rodriguez	3,7	Todd A. Pletcher	7	Wayne Potts	3,6		

G **1** **1800 m**
82.000
19:10 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 82.000

(UP TO \$14,268 NYSBFOA) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$45,000. Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since October 3, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$45,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1800

1 53.50 Box: 1 ML: 5,0	Soundbite 4j. rotbraun S (Audible - Abtasaamah) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Louth R	27.02 Aqueduct	1	1600	2,3 Manuel Franco	Soundbite, Patty Brown Eyes, Scarlet's Dre
		31.01 Aqueduct	2	1800	,8 Manuel Franco	Dazzy, Soundbite, Backstretch Rose
		10.01 Aqueduct	1	1600	6,6 Mychel Sanchez	Soundbite, Yo Leven, Solve The Puzzle
		14.12 Laurel Park	4	1600	2,1 Mychel Sanchez	Virginia City, Jasiel, Pilote Comete
		16.11 Laurel Park	2	1200	5,0 Horacio Karamanos	Alani, Soundbite, Not A Bother
2 54.90 Box: 2 ML: 35,0	Rising Inflation 4j. rotbraun S (Mitole - Any Given Trace) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.	23.02 Aqueduct	6	1600	5,1 Eric Cancel	Tipple, Bells Beach, On Command
		21.06 Baq	1	1800	3,5 Flavien Prat	Rising Inflation, Save Time, Maturity Date
		18.05 Monmouth Park	3	1700	1,0 Vincent Cheminaud	Self Confident, Lady Meis , Rising Inflation
		31.08 Saratoga	3	1600	9,4 Flavien Prat	Life Talk, Backstretch Rose, Rising Inflation
3 54.90 Box: 3 ML: 45,0	Gold Lightning 4j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Acting Class) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Brogden, Carrie, L.	11.12 Turfway Park	4	2000	3,6 Adam Beschizza	Irish Patsy, Kiss Blue, Youknownothing
		20.09 Baq	6	1900	7,4 Manuel Franco	No Mo Candy, Dancing Dean, Pretty Ana
		07.07 Ellis Park	3	1700	6,5 Adam Beschizza	Hello Hollywood, Kehoe Beach, Gold Lightni
		10.05 Churchill Downs	4	1700	4,9 Axel Concepcion	Whiskey Decision, Ragtime Lady, Grecian
		17.11 Aqueduct	3	1600	2,6 Javier Castellano	Memorialize, Awesome Czech, Gold Lightni
4 54.90 Box: 4 ML: 26,0	Bells Beach 4j. rotbraun S (Curlin - Luminance) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Drown, Jeffrey	23.02 Aqueduct	2	1600	4,7 Manuel Franco	Tipple, Bells Beach, On Command
		11.01 Aqueduct	4	1600	3,0 Manuel Franco	Bernietakescharge, Next On Stage, Points I
		16.11 Aqueduct	2	1600	,9 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Weigh The Risks, Bells Beach, Save Us Mel
		12.07 Saratoga	5	1600	1,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Miss Justify, Striker Has Dial, Courbe
		01.06 Churchill Downs	1	1600	2,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Bells Beach, Soundbite, Union Mist
5 55.80 Box: 5 ML: 55,0	Malu 5j. rotbraun S (Lookin At Lucky - Levetta) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Linda Rice	15.03 Aqueduct	5	1600	1,4 Sofia Vives	Catherine Wheel, Takethemoneyhoney, Gra
		23.02 Aqueduct	4	1600	2,7 Kendrick Carmouche	Tipple, Bells Beach, On Command
		17.01 Aqueduct	1	1600	5,5 Kendrick Carmouche	Malu, Dolomite, Fast And Frisky
		02.01 Aqueduct	2	1600	1,2 Eric Cancel	Gone And Forgotten, Malu, Racing Colors
		07.12 Aqueduct	2	1600	1,4 Kendrick Carmouche	Call Her Bluff, Malu, Clover Street
Ergebnis:		Quoten:				

G
2
19:40
1600 m
30.000
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 30.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE APRIL 3, 2024. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1600

1 55.80 Box: 9 ML: 35,0	Poseidon's Mist 4j. kastanie S (Poseidon's Warrior - My Countr Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Rice, Linda And Marequest	28.03 Aqueduct	3	1300	,5 Jose Lezcano	Irish Jackson, Lady Arwen, Poseidon's Mist
		22.02 Aqueduct	5	1200	1,7 Manuel Franco	Gridlock, Lika Rolling Stone, Dashing Della
		01.02 Aqueduct	2	1300	1,3 Manuel Franco	R Funny Bizness, Poseidon's Mist, Dashing
		04.01 Aqueduct	7	1200	21,9 Jose Lezcano	Top Of The Table, First Class Cat, Romanti
		21.11 Aqueduct	5	1200	5,7 Dylan Davis	Ariana Rye, Thirteen Red Flags, First Class
2 53.50 Box: 5 ML: 28,0	Magic Eight Ball 4j. dunkelbr S (Upstart - Predictress) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Speranz	21.03 Aqueduct	4	1600	1,4 Kendrick Carmouche	Street View, Roman Goddess, Dolce Sera
		31.01 Aqueduct	5	1800	,8 Kendrick Carmouche	Dazzy, Soundbite, Backstretch Rose
		27.12 Aqueduct	1	1600	7,0 Kendrick Carmouche	Magic Eight Ball, Patty Van Twinkle, She's
		10.11 Aqueduct	7	1400	5,1 Jose Gomez	Last Glory, Lady Arwen, Violets Smile
		24.10 Baq	6	1200	7,3 Jose Gomez	Turrita, Evie Does It, Dusk
3 55.80 Box: 8 ML: 5,0	La Grotte 5j. dunkelbr S (Bolt d'Oro - Qualkris) Trainer: Robert J.W. Johnston Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz	28.03 Aqueduct	4	1300	16,5 Ruben Silvera	Irish Jackson, Lady Arwen, Poseidon's Mist
		27.02 Aqueduct	5	1600	59,0 Ruben Silvera	Soundbite, Patty Brown Eyes, Scarlet's Dre
		02.02 Aqueduct	1	1400	4,2 Ruben Silvera	La Grotte, Shaman Princess, Alley's Song
		18.01 Aqueduct	4	1200	4,1 Sahin Civaci	La Banquera, Majulu, Shining Spirit
		27.12 Aqueduct	3	1300	2,6 Romero Maragh	Follow Your Arrow, Justheart, La Grotte
4 55.80 Box: 1 ML: 7,0	Baroness Bourbon 4j. rotbraun S (Laoban - Princess Consort) Trainer: Michelle Giangiulio Besitzer: Final Turn Racing Stable LLC	06.02 Aqueduct	6	1600	13,9 Sahin Civaci	Monetary Monarch, Grace Reformed, Prince
		12.01 Aqueduct	8	1600	10,9 Francisco Martinez	P Mutter Pickle, Princess Becca, Brooklyn D
		15.12 Aqueduct	4	1600	13,6 Francisco Martinez	Elliptic, Chasing Daylight, Brooklyn Dantz
		29.11 Aqueduct	1	1600	1,1 Dylan Davis	Baroness Bourbon, Accelerina, Lem Me Dri
		18.10 Baq	10	1700	88,2 Ruben Silvera	Past Tense, Diamond Status, Starts Now
5 55.80 Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Dolce Sera 6j. rotbraun S (Race Day - Prompter) Trainer: Edward J. Delauro Besitzer: Neal Hayias	21.03 Aqueduct	3	1600	24,0 Romero Maragh	Street View, Roman Goddess, Dolce Sera
		06.02 Aqueduct	5	1400	25,7 Jose Gomez	Follow Your Arrow, Harlan's Bond, Ribbonsi
		23.01 Aqueduct	4	1600	13,0 Jose Gomez	Find Your Joy, Karen's Honor, Carbon
		05.01 Aqueduct	11	1200	25,5 Jose Gomez	Will Be Famous, My Royal Vow, Book Of Wi
		12.12 Aqueduct	2	1600	12,6 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Spring Magic, Dolce Sera, Karen's Honor
6 55.80 Box: 6 ML: 55,0	Karen's Honor 5j. rotbraun S (Honor Code - Glory Gal) Trainer: Jose M. Jimenez Besitzer: R. T. Stables	13.02 Aqueduct	2	1600	4,4 Manuel Franco	Union Suit, Karen's Honor, Carbon
		23.01 Aqueduct	2	1600	4,5 Manuel Franco	Find Your Joy, Karen's Honor, Carbon
		05.01 Aqueduct	7	1200	6,8 Manuel Franco	Will Be Famous, My Royal Vow, Book Of Wi
		12.12 Aqueduct	3	1600	7,6 Christopher Elliott	Spring Magic, Dolce Sera, Karen's Honor
		17.11 Aqueduct	5	1200	6,0 Katie Davis	Balenciaga Betty, Find Your Joy, Dolce Ser

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **3** **1400 m**
20:10 **35.000**
Flach

Race 3

Rennpreis: 35.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1400

1 56.20	Dat Dares Right 5j. grau/bra S (Zong - Soft Blush) Trainer: Rachael Keithan Besitzer: Arey, Anthony	22.03 Aqueduct	3	1300	14,9 Katie Davis	Amy's Light, Proud Divi, Dat Dares Right
		09.03 Aqueduct	6	1400	29,7 Heman Harkie	Scarborough Fair, Beira, She's Cool
		09.02 Aqueduct	6	1300	29,2 Madison Olver	Artemis Sound, Justheart, She's Always Ro
		16.01 Aqueduct	2	1200	20,4 Madison Olver	Looks First, Dat Dares Right, Short Shift
		08.12 Aqueduct	5	1200	30,7 Madison Olver	Dashing Della, Short Shift, Alley's Song
Box: 1 ML: 7,0	Katie Davis					
2 56.20	Moonlit Weekend 5j. dunkelbr S (Weekend Hideaway - Ducasa) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: Rodriguez, Rudy R. And Impe	01.03 Aqueduct	5	1200	6,2 Ruben Silvera	Lady Sriracha, Proud Divi, Gregorian Solo
		12.01 Aqueduct	5	1300	11,8 Francisco Martinez	Pam Pam, She's Always Rosie, Saucy Six
		15.12 Aqueduct	6	1600	22,9 Ruben Silvera	Fast And Frisky, Sweet Anniversary, Intentio
		22.11 Aqueduct	4	1600	5,4 Flavien Prat	Five To Two, Shehanah, She's Cool
		26.10 Baq	6	1700	53,5 Ruben Silvera	Tour Jete, Summer Whirl, Roagna
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Ruben Silvera					
3 56.20	She's Cool 4j. rotbraun S (Always Dreaming - Boy Crazy) Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Magis Thoroughbreds	09.03 Aqueduct	3	1400	3,5 Manuel Franco	Scarborough Fair, Beira, She's Cool
		24.01 Aqueduct	2	1600	11,0 Francisco Martinez	Patty Van Twinkle, She's Cool, Beira
		12.01 Aqueduct	4	1300	5,2 Sofia Vives	Pam Pam, She's Always Rosie, Saucy Six
		27.12 Aqueduct	3	1600	1,2 Jose Lezcano	Magic Eight Ball, Patty Van Twinkle, She's
		22.11 Aqueduct	3	1600	1,4 Jose Lezcano	Five To Two, Shehanah, She's Cool
Box: 3 ML: 35,0	Manuel Franco					
4 56.20	Gregorian Solo 4j. rotbraun S (Solomini - Gregorian Gold) Trainer: Lisa L. Lugovich Besitzer: Lugovich, Lisa, L.	01.03 Aqueduct	3	1200	34,0 Lane Luzzi	Lady Sriracha, Proud Divi, Gregorian Solo
		24.01 Aqueduct	4	1600	43,5 Lane Luzzi	Patty Van Twinkle, She's Cool, Beira
		15.12 Aqueduct	6	1400	38,5 Lane Luzzi	Grammy Girl, Spencer Tiara, Scarlet's Drea
		22.11 Aqueduct	7	1400	51,5 Lane Luzzi	My Magic Wand, Geopolitics, Carol T
		20.10 Baq	1	1300	14,2 Lane Luzzi	Gregorian Solo, Dream On Cara, Dance On
Box: 4 ML: 21,0	Lane J. Luzzi					
5 56.20	Catchphrase 5j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Grace's Treasure) Trainer: Amelia J. Green Besitzer: Winstar Farm LLC	01.03 Aqueduct	9	1300	2,7 Kendrick Carmouche	Ariana Rye, First Class Cat, Embraceable G
		31.01 Aqueduct	1	1200	,5 Kendrick Carmouche	Catchphrase, Long Legged Queen, Calling
		13.12 Aqueduct	2	1200	,5 Dylan Davis	Splashy, Catchphrase, Monetary Monarch
		22.11 Aqueduct	3	1400	,8 Flavien Prat	Granadilla, Capital Spending, Catchphrase
		11.11 Wo	5	1200	15,4 Patrick Husbands	Hank's Hill, Bossman Blue's, Shackleton Hill
Box: 5 ML: 16,0	Kendrick Carmouche					
6 51.30	Toxic Girl 3j. rotbraun S (Solomini - Darling Mambo) Trainer: Jose M. Jimenez Besitzer: R. T. Stables	15.03 Aqueduct	5	1600	28,0 Sofia Vives	Pocket Queens, Heavenly Light, Higher For
		09.02 Aqueduct	5	1600	38,2 Sofia Vives	Mad For Maddy, Heavenly Light, Helen's Re
		01.01 Aqueduct	1	1600	14,3 Sofia Vives	Toxic Girl, Rodeo Star, Ah Ca Ira
		13.12 Aqueduct	8	1400	14,4 Jose Lezcano	Backwater, Pocket Queens, Endless Vow
		21.11 Aqueduct	3	1600	46,7 Christopher Elliott	Furry Fox, Open Flame, Toxic Girl
Box: 6 ML: 16,0	Christopher Elliott					
Ergebnis:		Quoten:				

G
4
1200 m
44.000
20:42
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 44.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 3, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 (Claiming Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1200

1	Spiritual Lady 4j. kastanie S (Nyquist - Spirit Lets Hearit) Trainer: James W. Ferraro Besitzer: Ferraro, James W., Barbati, K	16.03 Aqueduct	6	1200	10,2 Jose Gomez	Maggie T, Lady Zeta, Vegas Weekend
	52.60	15.02 Aqueduct	7	1300	3,8 Jose Lezcano	Shezanarcticqueen, R Funny Bizness, Trad
Box: 1 ML: 16,0	Melvis Gonzalez	23.01 Aqueduct	7	1300	11,7 Christopher Elliott	Spencer Tiara, Grammy Girl, Thirteen Red
		04.01 Aqueduct	5	1200	9,5 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Top Of The Table, First Class Cat, Romanti
		01.12 Aqueduct	6	1400	3,2 Christopher Elliott	Next On Stage, Top Of The Table, Thirteen
2	Brzina 6j. rotbraun S (Great Notion - Barouchka) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Rice, Linda And Bang Zoom	02.03 Aqueduct	4	1300	5,3 Mychel Sanchez	Kitten's Appeal, Shesalittle Edgy, Shetalksto
	55.80	10.01 Aqueduct	6	1200	4,0 Mychel Sanchez	Shesalittle Edgy, Killy Start, My Girl Jal
Box: 2 ML: 24,0	Eric Cancel	15.12 Laurel Park	2	1200	,8 Jaime Rodriguez	Royal Whisper, Brzina, Mattitude
		06.12 Laurel Park	1	1200	,5 Jaime Rodriguez	Brzina, Sullivan Street, Kingdom Queen
		16.10 Delaware Park	5	1100	2,3 Jaime Rodriguez	Hot Fudge Warrior, You're The One, Coolcat
3	Equus 4j. rotbraun S (Mitole - Sweet Esprit) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Roddy J. Valente	05.01 Aqueduct	7	1400	26,0 Eric Cancel	Patricia Ann, Kid's Last Laugh, Goodnightng
	54.90	14.11 Churchill Downs	3	1700	1,7 Erik Asmussen	Bette Davis, I Had That One Too, Equus
Box: 3 ML: 3,0	Jose Lezcano	19.09 Remington Park	1	1670	4,3 Stewart Elliott	Equus, Contour, Love Tank
		04.09 Remington Park	2	1200	1,4 Stewart Elliott	Holly Dolly, Equus, Accelerate Judy
		23.06 Lone Star	1	1400	9,4 Erik Asmussen	Equus, Honor Cat, Blue Heavenly
4	Collect Dattt 5j. rotbraun S (Collected - Dattt Echo) Trainer: Ilkay Kantamaci Besitzer: Witte, John J. And Kernan, Jr.	16.03 Aqueduct	5	1200	9,3 Romero Maragh	Maggie T, Lady Zeta, Vegas Weekend
	54.90	02.03 Aqueduct	6	1300	28,2 Romero Maragh	Kitten's Appeal, Shesalittle Edgy, Shetalksto
Box: 4 ML: 11,0	Silvestre Gonzalez	25.01 Aqueduct	1	1200	15,9 Ruben Silvera	Collect Dattt, It Takes Heart, Jackson Avenu
		05.11 Finger Lakes	4	1200	18,6 Keiber Coa	True Empress, Miss Betty, Gone And Forgot
		26.09 Delaware Park	6	1200	75,0 Pedro Cotto, Jr.	Highland Ghost, My Mamba, The Judge An
5	My First Love 6j. kastanie S (First Samurai - Love Runs Dee) Trainer: Fernando Abreu Besitzer: Playingthefield Racing, Final	16.03 Aqueduct	4	1200	1,7 Jose Lezcano	Maggie T, Lady Zeta, Vegas Weekend
	54.90	13.02 Aqueduct	3	1200	1,7 Manuel Franco	Will Be Famous, Floge, My First Love
Box: 5 ML: 45,0	Manuel Franco	30.01 Aqueduct	2	1400	3,8 Manuel Franco	Mosienko, My First Love, Elliptic
		14.12 Aqueduct	3	1200	3,6 Jose Lezcano	Maggie T, Jackson's Dixie, My First Love
		21.11 Aqueduct	1	1300	4,1 Jose Lezcano	My First Love, Jackson's Dixie, R Funny Biz
6	Sweet Gracie 6j. grau/bra S (Bandbox - Dulcify) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Jamie Ness	25.01 Laurel Park	4	1200	20,3 Raul Mena	Isabella's Glory, Pinotslilgirl, Photo Finish
	54.90	12.09 Delaware Park	4	1200	12,9 Tyler Conner	Golden Tabby, Ribbonsinherhair, Queen Ca
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Ruben Silvera	12.08 Cnl	7	1100	78,8 Tyler Conner	All I Want Is You, Sol Hope, Howboudemapa
		04.05 Charles Town	6	1300	10,6 Raul Mena	Happy Clouds, Lightnin Runner, Moonlit Sh
		07.04 Laurel Park	5	1100	18,0 Raul Mena	My Flicker, EveryoneIoveslinda, Anonymous

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **5** **1300 m**
21:14 **40.000**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 40.000

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 3, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000 (Claiming Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1300

1	Bookitwithhaddad 3j. kastanie W (Liam's Map - Pretty Shea D) Trainer: Horacio De Paz Besitzer: Club Sixty Five Racing And Li	09.03 Laurel Park	6	1400	9,6 Jadiel Zambrana	Hot Stott, Tiny Lake, Artillery Gunnar
		15.02 Laurel Park	3	1200	6,3 Jadiel Zambrana	Artillery Gunnar, Tiny Lake, Bookitwithhaddad
55.30	Kendrick Carmouche	28.12 Aqueduct	1	1300	5,9 Joel Rosario	Bookitwithhaddad, Vamonos Vamonos, Cad
		15.11 Aqueduct	6	1600	12,9 Ruben Silvera	Mo Kreesa, Miles And Miles, Revivalism
Box: 1 ML: 28,0		05.10 Baq	4	1300	11,9 Ruben Silvera	Saratoga Warrior, Gimme Gimme, Monte Av
2	One Vision 3j. rotbraun W (Central Banker - Science Fictio) Trainer: Oscar S. Barrera III Besitzer: Emma Belle Racing	08.02 Aqueduct	1	1300	5,4 Omar Hernandez More	One Vision, Monomoys Partner, Stimuli
		17.01 Aqueduct	7	1200	8,2 Madison Olver	Strand Road, Nine N Four, Man From Malta
55.30	Omar Hernandez Moreno	28.12 Aqueduct	12	1300	3,3 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Bookitwithhaddad, Vamonos Vamonos, Cad
		29.11 Aqueduct	2	1200	,5 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Papa Paulie P, One Vision, Monomoy Beac
Box: 2 ML: 13,0		29.09 Baq	7	1200	5,8 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Super Swift, Joker On Fire, Vekinda
3	Revivalism 3j. rotbraun W (Audible - Southern Strike) Trainer: George Weaver Besitzer: Windylea Farm LLC	09.03 Aqueduct	5	1600	12,2 Manuel Franco	Steel Vengeance, Mr. Bogan, Bernie Goes
		23.02 Aqueduct	1	1600	1,2 Manuel Franco	Revivalism, Fines Creek, Premier Cru
55.30	Manuel Franco	26.01 Aqueduct	4	1600	1,2 Sahin Civaci	Runamor, I'm Solo N In Love, Romeo Void
		05.01 Aqueduct	2	1600	4,5 Sahin Civaci	Just Licorice, Revivalism, Twohonestmisch
Box: 3 ML: 35,0		15.12 Aqueduct	7	1400	22,4 Jose Lezcano	Fireballin, Roofer, Volatile Situation
4	Rockible 3j. rotbraun W (Audible - Rock Ave. Road) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Broman, Sr., Chester	09.03 Aqueduct	7	1600	20,8 Jose Lezcano	Steel Vengeance, Mr. Bogan, Bernie Goes
		02.01 Aqueduct	1	1300	1,2 Jose Lezcano	Rockible, M G Dash, Real Eleve
55.30	Jose Lezcano	02.11 Baq	5	1200	3,3 Jose Lezcano	Gimme Gimme, Strand Road, Monte Avi
		29.09 Baq	9	1200	20,1 Jose Lezcano	Super Swift, Joker On Fire, Vekinda
Box: 4 ML: 55,0						
5	Strand Road 3j. rotbraun H (Astern - Soul Opposition) Trainer: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. Besitzer: Blackstone Street Racing, LL	10.02 Parx Racing	8	1400	5,0 Kendrick Carmouche	Cojelo Pa Ti, Mr. Bogan, Scudetto
		17.01 Aqueduct	1	1200	9,8 Francisco Martinez	Strand Road, Nine N Four, Man From Malta
55.30	Katie Davis	17.12 Parx Racing	7	1100	6,1 Ramon Moya	Let'smakeitadouble, Marvelous Mo, Rons G
		02.11 Baq	2	1200	21,7 Francisco Martinez	Gimme Gimme, Strand Road, Monte Avi
Box: 5 ML: 5,0		24.07 Saratoga	10	1100	33,0 Dylan Davis	Out On Bail, Leon Blue, Pay The Juice
6	Twenty One Kid 3j. grau/bra H (Spun To Run - Key Account) Trainer: Harold Wyner Besitzer: Fanelli, John	17.03 Parx Racing	4	1200	7,5 Ruben Silvera	Son Of Thor, Scudetto, Au Some Warrior
		10.02 Parx Racing	4	1400	5,4 Dexter Haddock	Cojelo Pa Ti, Mr. Bogan, Scudetto
52.20	Melvis Gonzalez	31.01 Laurel Park	5	1600	3,8 Dexter Haddock	Buoyant, Enabler, Hello Sunshine
		27.12 Penn National	4	1200	12,9 Dexter Haddock	Hawkstone, Quilling, Mission First
Box: 6 ML: 6,0		26.11 Parx Racing	5	1200	32,9 Francisco Martinez	Right Wing Runner, Mission First, Robert's
Ergebnis:		Quoten:				

G
6
21:45
1600 m
32.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 32.000

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1600

1	Mano E Mano 4j. kastanie W (Munnings - Tiz Dixie) Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Jagnanan, Vedhya, L.	16.03 Aqueduct	5	1200	19,0 Melvis Gonzalez	Shakin The Belle, Diabolico, Remember Th
		26.01 Aqueduct	4	1200	11,9 Francisco Martinez	Aint No Joke, Solo Flight, Dangerous Driver
		19.01 Aqueduct	5	1600	10,2 Francisco Martinez	Active Duty, Taparino, Nilruc
		14.12 Aqueduct	6	1800	20,8 Francisco Martinez	Just Be Honest, First Trumpet, Very Satisfa
Box: 1 ML: 21,0	Melvis Gonzalez	07.11 Aqueduct	6	1600	50,2 Lane Luzzi	Confabulation, Always Be Smart, True Conn
2	Very Satisfactory 4j. grau/bra W (The Factor - Shes So Savvy) Trainer: Brad H. Cox Besitzer: Sanford J. Goldfarb	16.03 Aqueduct	2	1600	,5 Manuel Franco	Broderick, Very Satisfactory, Laird Of Magn
		02.03 Aqueduct	2	1800	,7 Manuel Franco	Fluff The Pillow, Very Satisfactory, Bad Boy
		06.02 Aqueduct	2	1600	4,0 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Taparino, Very Satisfactory, True Connectio
		14.12 Aqueduct	3	1800	2,9 Manuel Franco	Just Be Honest, First Trumpet, Very Satisfa
Box: 2 ML: 24,0	Manuel Franco	21.11 Aqueduct	3	1600	2,5 Manuel Franco	Comanche Peak , Bad Boy Butch, Very Sati
3	Noble One 4j. rotbraun W (Noble Mission - Street Line) Trainer: John S. Pregman, Jr. Besitzer: John S. Pregman, Jr.	16.03 Aqueduct	6	1600	57,5 Heman Harkie	Broderick, Very Satisfactory, Laird Of Magn
		02.03 Aqueduct	5	1800	77,0 Heman Harkie	Fluff The Pillow, Very Satisfactory, Bad Boy
		06.02 Aqueduct	8	1600	70,0 Carol Cedeno	Taparino, Very Satisfactory, True Connectio
		05.01 Aqueduct	9	1400	85,5 Eliseo Ruiz	First Trumpet, Dangerous Driver, Nilruc
Box: 3 ML: 31,0	Omar Hernandez Moreno	14.12 Aqueduct	10	1800	94,7 Omar Hernandez More	Just Be Honest, First Trumpet, Very Satisfa
4	Bad Boy Butch 4j. rotbraun W (Outwork - Punchin' Chudy) Trainer: Gregory D. Sacco Besitzer: Rock Talk Farm	02.03 Aqueduct	3	1800	7,1 Christopher Elliott	Fluff The Pillow, Very Satisfactory, Bad Boy
		06.02 Aqueduct	5	1600	6,6 Lane Luzzi	Taparino, Very Satisfactory, True Connectio
		16.01 Aqueduct	7	1600	11,6 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Glint, Scottish Storm, True Connection
		21.11 Aqueduct	2	1600	8,0 Madison Olver	Comanche Peak , Bad Boy Butch, Very Sati
Box: 4 ML: 5,0	Dylan Davis	17.10 Baq	4	1600	19,1 Junior Alvarado	Torpedo Run, Trulli Warrior, Confabulation
5	Macaw 4j. kastanie W (Bird Song - Storied Tale) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Roddy J. Valente	17.08 Saratoga	8	1600	1,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Crusading, Hours In A Day, Ramesses
		23.06 Churchill Downs	5	1300	2,8 Edgar Morales	Temecula, Bookie Brent, Brownstone
		12.06 Churchill Downs	2	1600	2,5 Tyler Gaffalione	Pursuit Of Power, Macaw, Trumptastic
		11.05 Churchill Downs	2	1400	2,6 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Veracruzín, Macaw, Chulligan
Box: 5 ML: 35,0	Ruben Silvera					
6	Well Suited 3j. rotbraun W (Uncle Mo - Classic Fit) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Rice, Linda And Italian Stallio	02.02 Aqueduct	2	1600	6,3 Jose Lezcano	Bernie Goes Boom, Well Suited, Damage
		10.01 Aqueduct	7	1600	4,2 Jose Lezcano	Arcadian, Broderick, Daytona Moonshine
		14.11 Aqueduct	8	1200	3,1 Junior Alvarado	Tapwrits Temper, Vamonos Vamonos, Papa
		14.09 Baq	11	1700	9,3 Junior Alvarado	Barricade, Valuation Metric, Davy Crockett
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Jose Lezcano	31.08 Saratoga	5	1400	17,6 Junior Alvarado	Dapper Moon, Guns Loaded, Tap Into This
7	Remember The Chief 4j. rotbraun W (Army Mule - Pleasant Point) Trainer: Patrick J. Quick Besitzer: Metro Racing Stables And Ca	16.03 Aqueduct	3	1200	1,6 Eric Cancel	Shakin The Belle, Diabolico, Remember Th
		17.08 Saratoga	6	1600	9,3 Jose Lezcano	Crusading, Hours In A Day, Ramesses
		12.07 Saratoga	10	1700	7,3 Jose Ortiz	Over And Ollie, Fire Baron, Pujol
		15.06 Baq	5	1600	4,4 Manuel Franco	Mr. Papagiorgio, Dark Devil, Guile
Box: 7 ML: 7,0	Eric Cancel	10.05 Baq	7	1600	15,9 Javier Castellano	Unmatched Wisdom, Military Road, Comma

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **7** **1900 m**
22:16 **84.000**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 84.000

(UP TO \$14,616 NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since October 3, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1900

1	Macallan 6j. dunkelbr H (Quality Road - Control Freak) Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Harrell Ventures LLC	16.02 Gulfstream Park	1	1700	4,4 John Velazquez	Macallan, Catalytic, The Thor
	55.80	22.03 Aqueduct	2	1800	1,6 Kendrick Carmouche	Magical Ways, Macallan, Duke Of Gloucester
2	Magical Ways 6j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - You Make L Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: AB Racing LLC And Crown St	08.03 Aqueduct	3	1600	,9 Manuel Franco	Rungius, Macallan, Systemic Change
	54.90	07.02 Aqueduct	4	1800	3,5 Ruben Silvera	Rocco Strong, Overstep, Macallan
3	Rungius 5j. dunkelbr W (Liam's Map - Sweet N Discreet Trainer: Bruce N. Levine Besitzer: Flying P Stable	01.03 Aqueduct	2	1800	6,4 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Signator, Cascais, Rocco Strong
	54.90	12.12 Aqueduct	2	1800	7,0 Ruben Silvera	General Banker, Expected Value, Magical
4	Peek 5j. kastanie W (Candy Ride - We Use To Sing) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Linda Rice	12.01 Aqueduct	4	1600	2,6 Ruben Silvera	Masmak, Peek, Olympic Dreams
	55.80	17.11 Aqueduct	3	1800	5,7 Romero Maragh	Yo Daddy, General Banker, Treaty Obligatio
5	Good Skate 6j. kastanie W (American Freedom - Keep Cro Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Wycoff, Jordan, V.	01.03 Aqueduct	1	1900	5,4 Ruben Silvera	Mama's Gold, Magical Ways, Yo Daddy
	54.90	02.02 Aqueduct	4	1600	5,8 Romero Maragh	Swiftsure, Call Me Harry, Magical Ways
6	Otello 4j. kastanie H (Curlin - Isabella Sings) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Dark Ho	05.05 Oaklawn Park	3	2800	31,0 Christopher Elliott	General Banker, Expected Value, Magical
	54.90	30.03 Aqueduct	3	2200	3,1 Ramon Vazquez	Indian Gulch, Truculent, Rungius
7	Jose Lezcano 5j. kastanie W (Candy Ride - We Use To Sing) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Linda Rice	01.03 Aqueduct	1	1900	1,0 Manuel Franco	Sittin On Go, Complete Agenda, Rungius
	55.80	10.10 Keeneland	1	1400	8,6 Ruben Silvera	Rungius, Macallan, Systemic Change
8	Manuel Franco 6j. kastanie W (American Freedom - Keep Cro Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Wycoff, Jordan, V.	21.07 Ellis Park	8	1600	5,3 Ruben Silvera	Amedeus Music, Ghostlyprince, Joking Way
	54.90	27.02 Aqueduct	1	1600	8,0 Jose Lezcano	Masmak, Peek, Olympic Dreams
9	Dylan Davis 4j. kastanie H (Curlin - Isabella Sings) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Dark Ho	03.01 Aqueduct	1	1800	9,8 Jose Lezcano	Peek, Emirates Road, Black Rain
	54.90	28.12 Aqueduct	9	1400	23,5 Eric Cancel	Skylander, Vettriano, Locke And Key
10	Jose Lezcano 5j. kastanie W (Candy Ride - We Use To Sing) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Linda Rice	28.04 Aqueduct	3	1800	4,6 Luis Saez	Peek, Gamblers Tail, Big Producer
	55.80	21.03 Aqueduct	5	1800	42,7 Martin Garcia	Most Wanted, Midnight Raid, Uno Mas Bour
11	Manuel Franco 6j. kastanie W (American Freedom - Keep Cro Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Wycoff, Jordan, V.	03.02 Aqueduct	1	1900	2,1 Manuel Franco	Good Skate, Dr. Kraft, Praetorian Guard
	54.90	08.06 Saratoga	7	2000	17,2 Tyler Gaffalione	Crupi, Bendoog, Masqueparade
12	Otello 4j. kastanie H (Curlin - Isabella Sings) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Dark Ho	21.03 Aqueduct	5	1800	16,2 Isaac Castillo	Bendoog, Good Skate, Leading Contender
	54.90	03.02 Aqueduct	1	1900	4,4 Dylan Davis	Olympic Dreams, Tabeguache, Guntown
13	Dylan Davis 4j. kastanie H (Curlin - Isabella Sings) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Dark Ho	23.03 Turfway Park	9	1800	3,7 Dylan Davis	Good Skate, Leading Contender, Kuchar
	54.90	03.02 Gulfstream Park	6	1700	1,8 Samy Camacho	Fortysixcounts, Prairie Hawk, Otello
14	Jose Lezcano 5j. kastanie W (Candy Ride - We Use To Sing) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Linda Rice	29.12 Aqueduct	4	1400	5,6 Joel Rosario	Gun It, Classic Legacy, Ridgewood Runner
	55.80	15.06 Monmouth Park	6	1700	19,5 Kendrick Carmouche	Tuscan Sky, Domestic Product, Hades
15	Manuel Franco 6j. kastanie W (American Freedom - Keep Cro Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Wycoff, Jordan, V.	23.03 Turfway Park	9	1800	6,7 Javier Castellano	Endlessly, West Saratoga, Seize The Grey
	54.90	03.02 Gulfstream Park	6	1700	5,2 Luis Saez	Hades, Domestic Product, Fierceness

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
8
22:47
1600 m
36.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 36.000

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1600

1	Heavens Lee 3j. dunkelbr S (Lookin At Lee - Heavens Whip) Trainer: Bruce N. Levine Besitzer: Flying P Stable	27.02 Aqueduct 06.12 Aqueduct	6 6	1200 1200	11,0 Gokhan Kocakaya 1,8 Aarom Otero	Eastern Star, Good Mission, Miss Upoar Infastuation, Lookin To Rock, Just Words
Box: 1 ML: 13,0	Katie Davis					
2	Sky Runner 4j. dunkelbr S (Freud - Mula Mula) Trainer: Charlton Baker Besitzer: Span Investments Inc. And B	28.02 Aqueduct 12.01 Aqueduct 13.12 Aqueduct	6 3 6	1600 1400 1200	9,2 Ruben Silvera 11,0 Ruben Silvera 43,5 Ruben Silvera	Purpose, Calling An Audible, Danneel Monetary Monarch, Gallant Greta, Sky Run Splashy, Catchphrase, Monetary Monarch
Box: 2 ML: 35,0	Dylan Davis					
3	Staged Conflict 3j. grau/bra S (Fog Of War - Stage Luck) Trainer: Linda K. Dixon Besitzer: Dixon, Linda K. And Alejandro	07.03 Aqueduct 19.11 Finger Lakes 28.10 Finger Lakes 07.10 Finger Lakes	7 8 9 11	1600 1670 1100 1200	51,7 Romero Maragh 76,2 Emanuel De Diego 74,7 Emanuel De Diego 8,2 Nazario Alvarado	Yo Leven, Looking For Ginny, Freud's Fanc Marilyn's Ny Pride, Lipan Law, Divorced Of April Storm, Country Manor, I'm Pretty Good Bald Kitten, Freedom Dreams, Only La Dus
Box: 3 ML: 51,0	Romero Ramsay Maragh					
4	Joevia's Diva 3j. dunkelbr S (Joevia - Diva's Revenge) Trainer: Gina Giglio Besitzer: Fazio, Michael	08.03 Aqueduct 23.01 Aqueduct	9 4	1300 1200	25,2 Jacqueline Davis 20,9 Jacqueline Davis	Royal Event, Eleni, Sweet Lilac Light Thoughts, Three Nines Fine, Tale Of T
Box: 4 ML: 21,0	Lane J. Luzzi					
5	Welcome Back Babe 4j. kastanie S (Congrats - Backslash) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: Jay Em Ess Stable And Nevin	01.08 Saratoga 05.07 Baq 16.06 Baq 25.05 Baq 22.03 Aqueduct	9 3 8 11 6	1600 1400 1200 1200 1400	4,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr. ,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 23,6 Manuel Franco 55,2 Jose Gomez 18,9 Gokhan Kocakaya	Miss Lao, Dance On Air, Hayes Bay Shehanah, Dancing Liana, Welcome Back B Cruise To Catalina, Granadilla, Paulas Star Turriga, Heavenly Girl, Naughty Destiny Tough Love Torres, Aunt Yola, Peony
Box: 5 ML: 6,0	Christopher Elliott					
6	Houdini's Bride 4j. rotbraun S (Good Magic - Mighty Fine) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: McCrocklin, Tom F. And Kalle	16.05 Baq 14.04 Aqueduct	2 3	1200 1200	3,7 Kendrick Carmouche 2,9 Jose Gomez	Til There Was You, Houdini's Bride, Book Of Necessaryandproper, Stormin Heist, Houdin
Box: 6 ML: 5,0	Manuel Franco					
7	Dear John 3j. kastanie S (Killybegs Captain - Hardly) Trainer: John P. Terranova II Besitzer: That's Amore Stable And Terr	14.02 Aqueduct 19.01 Aqueduct 29.12 Aqueduct 24.11 Aqueduct 09.11 Aqueduct	2 6 5 2 7	1600 1600 1600 1600 1200	4,6 Katie Davis 17,7 Katie Davis 6,7 Katie Davis 15,5 Katie Davis 13,6 Katie Davis	Rodeo Star, Dear John, Divorced Of Course Pocket Queens, Our Preferred Pal, Rodeo S Higher Force, Esther's Salad, Giant At Work Cha Cha Wren, Dear John, Dancing Dakota Vehemente, Tower Twenty Two, Awesome
Box: 7 ML: 11,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.					
8	Khali's Storm 4j. dunkelbr S (Al Khali - Smokin Sue) Trainer: Chris J. Englehart Besitzer: Wachtel Stable	09.03 Aqueduct 01.01 Aqueduct 13.12 Aqueduct 18.04 Aqueduct 03.03 Aqueduct	3 6 7 3 3	1200 1600 1200 1600 1400	21,4 Eric Cancel 3,7 Jose Lezcano 36,7 Jose Lezcano 4,1 Manuel Franco 3,2 Eric Cancel	Sandi's Satire, Nikki Brainburst, Khali's Stor Montauk Mystique, Lucky And Gorgeous, Fr Splashy, Catchphrase, Monetary Monarch Krystalheir, Ten Ten, Khali's Storm Awesome Glo, Dancing Liana, Khali's Storm
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Eric Cancel					
9	Ah Ca Ira 3j. rotbraun S (Maximum Security - Broad Strip) Trainer: Jorge R. Abreu Besitzer: Larsen, Chris	28.02 Aqueduct 01.02 Aqueduct 01.01 Aqueduct 23.11 Aqueduct	2 2 3 8	1600 1600 1600 1200	8,6 Eric Cancel 3,4 Sahin Civaci 3,4 Eric Cancel 11,5 Ruben Silvera	Tower Twenty Two, Ah Ca Ira, Sabby Suns Lookin To Rock, Ah Ca Ira, Broken Zipper Toxic Girl, Rodeo Star, Ah Ca Ira Lightning Mama, Notmystepingstone, Infas
Box: 9 ML: 4,0	Javier Castellano					
Ergebnis:	Quoten:					